505281949 01/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5328723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRST DATA CORPORATION	01/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WESTERN UNION COMPANY
Street Address:	12500 EAST BELFORD AVENUE
Internal Address:	M21A2
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14187331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090945-0900967 (013611US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHOEBE YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Phoebe Young/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from First Data Corporation to The Western Union Company#page1.tif source=Assignment from First Data Corporation to The Western Union Company#page2.tif source=Assignment from First Data Corporation to The Western Union Company#page3.tif source=Assignment from First Data Corporation to The Western Union Company#page4.tif

PATENT 505281949

REEL: 048035 FRAME: 0703

COMPANY TO COMPANY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, is made by First Data Corporation, having a business address at 6200 South Quebec Street, Suite 270B, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 and The Western Union Company business address of 12500 East Belford Avenue, M21A2, Englewood, CO 80112 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to The Western Union Company, having a business address of 12500 East Belford Avenue, M21A2, Englewood, CO 80112 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the owner of record of the patents and patent application identified on Schedule A (the "Scheduled Patents");

WHEREAS, as part of the foregoing, the parties desire to have the Scheduled Patents and Patent Applications to be assigned from Assignors to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled Patents (and any patent applications that claim priority to Scheduled Patents, along with any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, any patents issuing on any of the foregoing applications, and any reissues, extensions or reexaminations of any of the foregoing), the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 028889 FRAME: 0808 Assignors do herby agree to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which is necessary to secure unto Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNOR: FIRST DATA CORPORATION

Title: 155). Secretary

Date: 1/24/2011

ASSIGNEE:

THE WESTERN UNION COMPANY

By: Duania M. C

Name: DIANNA M. LYONS

Title: ASST, SECRETARY

Date: 1/27/11

63030717 v1

SCHEDULE A

Wireless Network Access Prepayment Systems and Methods	9/28/2004	10/953,863	026595-013600US	21.
Systems and Methods for Graduated Suspicious Activity Detection	5/7/2003	10/434,409	026595-006420US	20.
Device and Method for Concealing Customer Information from a Customer Service Representative"	3/24/2003	10/397,042	026595-015300US	19.
Credit Enhancement Systems and Methods	2/6/2003	10/360,557	026595-013400US	18.
Direct Payment with Token	8/5/2005	11/197,988	026595-013310US	17.
Restricted-Use Transaction Systems	12/10/2002	10/316,977	026595-013200US	16.
Stored Value Cards and Methods for Their Issuance	9/25/2002	02 766 518.1	026595-014300EP	15.
Stored Value Cards and Methods for Their Issuance	9/25/2002	2,462,841	026595-014300CA	14.
Electronic Check Processing Systems	06/26/02	10/184,012	SN002810-565950	13.
Internet-Based Money Order System	8/25/2008	12/197,417	026595-015001US	12.
Internet-Based Money Order System	6/14/2006	11/424,206	026595-015000US	11.
Online Funds Transfer Method	11/14/2002	10/298,152	026595-014911US	10.
Online Funds Transfer Method	09/991,497	09/991,497	026595-014910US	9.
Online Payments	11/14/2002	10/298,153	026595-014901US	8.
Electronic Purchase Method and Funds Transfer Apparatus	11/15/2001	09/991,379	026595-014900US	7.
Electronic Purchase Method and Funds Transfer Apparatus	1/29/2001	2,332,715	026595-014920CA	6.
Systems and Methods for Configuring a Point-of-Sale System	12/355,253	12/355,253	026595-014800US	5.
Methods and Systems for Transferring Stored Value	9/18/2001	09/955,747	026595-013000US	4.
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	9/12/2003	10/332,724	026595-012901US	3.
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	7/11/2001	01954687.8	026595-012901EP	2
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	7/11/2001	2,416,130	026595-012901CA	<u></u>
Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Docket No.	
			, market and the second	

PATENT REEL: 028685 FRAME: 0806

Presentation Instrument Package Arrangement	02/13/06	11/353,265	026595-019100US	39.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	11/357,784	026595-014100US	38.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	200805797-8	026595-014100SG	37.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	570374	026595-014100NZ	36.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	PI20083080	026595-014100MY	35.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	LK no. to come	026595-014100LK	34.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	10-2008- 7022571	026595-014100KR	33.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	1918/MUMNP/20 08	026595-014100IN	32.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	200780013402	026595-014100CN	31.
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2/16/2007	2007217901	026595-014100AU	30.
Discount Applications With Registered Payment Instruments	07/06/05	11/176,576	026595-019000US	29.
Transaction Settlement Using Value Exchange Systems and Methods	4/25/2005	11/114,911	026595-015500US	28.
System and Method for Accounting for Activation of Stored Value Cards	05/04/05	11/122,414	026595-018900US	27.
Point of Sale Systems and Methods for Consumer Bill Payment	10/19/2004	10/969,767	026595-013700US	26.
Point of Sale Systems and Methods for Consumer Bill Payment	10/19/2004	2,584,793	026595-013700CA	25.
Systems and Methods of Data Transfer In a Distributed Computer Network	08/25/04	10/927,629	026595-018800US	24.
Systems and Methods of Data Transfer in a Distributed Computer Network	8/3/2005	05 779 632.8	026595-014500EP	23.
Systems and Methods of Data Transfer in a Distributed Computer Network	8/3/2005	2,578,397	026595-014500CA	22.

PATENT REEL: 028089 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 03/02/2019